P05000048242

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
1		
(Address)		
(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Charles SubneverGAVE		
AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT RIA + Incorporator Norme		
CORRECT RIA + INCOIPERATO		
DATE		
DOC. EXAM_TH		
Office Use Only		
Chica Osa Chiy		



03/07/05--01082--005 **87.50



Te 1.105

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

3⁵ 7 , 1[°] 6

SUBJECT: _____ Charlie's_Repairs, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

S70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certificate of Status

□ \$78.75	l
Filing Fee	
& Certified Copy	

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status

ADDITIONAL	COPY	REQUIRED
------------	------	----------

FROM: _____Charles Schneider Name (Printed or typed)

> . 14351 SW 92 Terrace Address

MIAMI, FL. 33186 City, State & Zip

> <u>305-3 305- 970-8191</u> Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

March 15, 2005

CHARLES SCHNEIDER 14351 SW 92 TERRACE MIAMI, FL 33186

SUBJECT: CHARLIE'S REPAIRS, INC. Ref. Number: W05000013426

We have received your document for CHARLIE'S REPAIRS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

The document must contain a registered agent with a Florida street address and a <u>signed</u> statement of acceptance. (i.e. I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities of Registered Agent.)

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 905A00017757

30

MAR

ည

Ŧ

çọ

3

11

 \odot

T

Π

 \bigcirc

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

05 HAR 31 MH 8:27

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

OF

CHARLIE'S REPAIRS, INC.

The undersigned acknowledges and files in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit, in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida, these Articles of Incorporation, as by law provided.

ARTICLE I.

NAME

The name of this corporation shall be:

CHARLIE'S REPAIRS, INC.

ARTICLE II.

BUSINESS

The general nature of the business and businesses to be transacted are as follows:

Domestic and international commerce and any and all lawful business which corporations may be engaged in under the laws of the State of Florida or the United States.

Without in any way limiting any of the objects and powers of the corporation, it is expressly declared and provided that the Without in any way limiting any of the objects and powers of the corporation, it is expressly declared and provided that the corporation, to carry on its business, or for the purpose of accomplishing any of the objects hereinabove mentioned, shall have the power to make and perform contracts of any kind and description, to do any and all other acts and things, and to exercise any and all other powers, either as principal, agent or broker, conferred by the laws of the State of Florida upon corporations formed under the laws of said State, and which now or hereafter may be authorized by law.

ARTICLE III.

SHARES

The authorized capital stock of this corporation shall consist of 100 shares of common stock, \$1.00 par value. There shall be no preemptive rights granted to stockholders.

ARTICLE IV.

EXISTENCE

The corporation is to have perpetual existence unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE V.

ADDRESS

The address, including the initial street address, of the principal office of the corporation is:

14351 SW 92 Terrace Miami, FL. 33186 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have made and subscribed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>1st</u> day of <u>January 2005</u>

INCORPORATOR Charles Schneider 14351 SW 92 Terrace Miami, FL, 33186

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and he acknowledged before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein stated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal in the County and State aforesaid, this <u>1st</u> day of <u>March, 2005</u>,

Aleida Cardoso My Commission DD188342 Expires February 25, 2007

Al. ICI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

AT LARGE

My Columbia DD188342

My commission expires:

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is:

CHARLIE"S REPAIRS, INC.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Charles Schneider 14351 SW 92 Terrace Miami FL. 33186

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as

registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.